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SUZUKI SUPERSTOCK CUP
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS
Date: 18/10/08 Started at: 11:56:05

Event: Q11 Laps: 20 Min
Weather: Fine & sunny - Temp: 24.9C Starters: 30

Track: Dry - Temp: 46.3C Printed at: 12:30
Fastest On   Behind Behind

Pos No Gr Rider Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader

1 21 C Patrick MEDCALF (NSW) / Central Coast Performance Cycle 
Centre

Yamaha YZF-R6 1:37.291  2 of  4

2 19 C Mitchell PIROTTA (NSW) / On Two Wheels M-cycles / Big 
Kahuna Racing

Yamaha YZF-R6 1:39.008  3 of 11 1.717 1.717

3 25 C Ryan TAYLOR (VIC) / Pakenham Yamaha Yamaha YZF-R6 1:39.242  8 of  9 .234 1.951
4 96 C Jamie AITKEN (NSW) / Aitkens Motorcycle World / Video 

Australasia
Kawasaki ZX6R 1:39.369  4 of  7 .127 2.078

5 54 C Adam CHRISTIE (SA) / Race Bike Services / DC Signs Yamaha YZF-R6 1:39.586  3 of  4 .217 2.295
6 36 C Troy WINZER (VIC) / Gas Racing / Peter Stevens / Dunlop Honda CBR RR 1:39.603 11 of 12 .017 2.312
7 9 C Timothy DURIE (QLD) / Sunstate Racing Suzuki GSXR 1:39.652  3 of 10 .049 2.361
8 27 D Aaron MORRIS (NSW) / AGV/Alpine Star Honda CBR RR 1:39.950  9 of  9 .298 2.659
9 29 C Liam DANIELS (QLD) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:40.061  7 of  8 .111 2.770
10 33 C Jordan BURGESS (NSW) / Teterin Motorsport Suzuki GSXR 1:40.092  7 of  7 .031 2.801
11 32 C Scott YATES (NSW) / City Bikeworx Racing / Motul Kawasaki ZX6R 1:40.326  2 of  8 .234 3.035
12 68 C Amy O'MARA (NSW) / Yamaha Racing Team / Natnl Breast 

Cancer Foundn
Yamaha YZF-R6 1:40.823  7 of  9 .497 3.532

13 8 C Des DARBY (QLD) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:41.354  2 of  3 .531 4.063
14 31 C Chris BECK (NSW) / Evermil Pty Ltd / Castrol Web Force Yamaha YZF-R6 1:41.548  2 of  3 .194 4.257
15 23 C Martin SUTHERLAND (VIC) / High Octane Motorcycles Honda CBR RR 1:41.593  4 of  4 .045 4.302
16 11 D Derrick PASTUSZEK (QLD) Honda CBR RR 1:42.056  8 of 10 .463 4.765
17 69 D Jake DOLAN (QLD) / Axel Towing Suzuki GSXR 1:42.193  7 of  9 .137 4.902
18 17 D Cohen ARTHUR (QLD) / Fergusson's Specialist M-cycle 

Transport
Yamaha YZF-R6 1:42.273  6 of  9 .080 4.982

19 35 C Sinisa DJUKIC (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:42.671  4 of  7 .398 5.380
20 87 D Ben STRONG (ACT) / Bloodlust Racing Yamaha YZF-R6 1:42.722  8 of  8 .051 5.431
21 65 D Jeffrey LLOYD (NSW) / Salmon Bros Suzuki GSXR 1:42.877  6 of  7 .155 5.586
22 61 C Drmsby MIDDLETON (QLD) / The Helmet Warehouse Yamaha YZF-R6 1:43.085  8 of 10 .208 5.794
23 57 C Ashley MANUEL (SA) / Coast Yamaha / DC Signs Yamaha YZF-R6 1:43.563  8 of  8 .478 6.272
24 62 D Matt THORNTON (NSW) / Turner Civil Yamaha YZF-R6 1:43.839  8 of 10 .276 6.548
25 73 C Timothy WEST (NSW) / City Coast Motorcycles Triumph 675 1:43.936  8 of  9 .097 6.645
26 77 D Terry BURNS JR (NSW) / Broc Parkes Racing / Total 

Demolitions
Yamaha YZF-R6 1:44.692  9 of 11 .756 7.401

27 22 C Richard ALLEN (NSW) / Team Moto Yamaha YZF-R6 1:44.872  9 of  9 .180 7.581
28 60 C Scott GAPPS (NSW) Suzuki GSXR 1:44.880  6 of  6 .008 7.589
29 98 C Justin O'DONNELL (QLD) / Vern Graham Yamaha / SW Racing Yamaha YZF-R6 1:45.279  5 of  8 .399 7.988
30 94 C Ray ANSET (WA) / C.C.S. Suzuki GSXR 1:46.244  7 of 10 .965 8.953

New qualifying lap record for STK class - Previous: 1:38.524 by Chris BECK (NSW) on a Yamaha YZF-R6 set on 17/10/08

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUZUKI SUPERSTOCK CUP
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 18/10/08 Started at: 11:56:05

Event: Q11 Laps: 20 Min
Weather: Fine & sunny - Temp: 24.9C Starters: 30

Track: Dry - Temp: 46.3C Printed at: 12:30
No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Lap 12

8 Des DARBY (QLD) 1:42.007 1:41.354 2:16.386
9 Timothy DURIE (QLD) 1:41.804 1:40.557 1:39.652 1:39.912 2:36.559 7:48.725 1:40.666 1:40.518 1:40.432 2:39.736

11 Derrick PASTUSZEK (QLD) 1:44.511 1:42.788 1:43.492 1:43.399 8:50.656 1:43.454 1:42.416 1:42.056 1:43.734 1:42.940
17 Cohen ARTHUR (QLD) 1:44.422 1:44.955 1:43.456 1:43.289 9:39.591 1:42.273 1:42.861 1:57.663 2:20.609
19 Mitchell PIROTTA (NSW) 1:40.291 1:39.434 1:39.008 1:42.364 1:40.559 7:58.501 1:40.069 1:42.125 1:39.586 1:39.988 1:48.982
21 Patrick MEDCALF (NSW) 1:39.601 1:37.291 1:37.553 1:58.782
22 Richard ALLEN (NSW) 1:48.025 1:46.330 1:46.227 1:46.081 11:18.112 1:48.841 1:47.716 1:45.096 1:44.872
23 Martin SUTHERLAND (VIC) 1:43.352 1:44.132 1:41.703 1:41.593
25 Ryan TAYLOR (VIC) 1:40.248 1:39.849 1:40.103 1:39.249 1:39.840 9:53.751 1:39.734 1:39.242 1:46.163
27 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) 1:41.392 1:40.608 1:41.458 1:40.941 7:44.519 1:40.238 1:57.606 2:43.037 1:39.950
29 Liam DANIELS (QLD) 1:44.740 1:41.713 2:02.735 2:58.021 7:04.778 1:41.545 1:40.061 1:40.315
31 Chris BECK (NSW) 1:41.978 1:41.548 1:54.421
32 Scott YATES (NSW) 1:43.471 1:40.326 1:40.470 1:40.506 9:24.011 1:40.661 1:40.978 1:40.435
33 Jordan BURGESS (NSW) 1:43.659 1:40.320 1:53.200 10:00.361 1:40.661 1:40.118 1:40.092
35 Sinisa DJUKIC (NSW) 1:47.117 1:44.308 9:39.430 1:42.671 1:43.335 1:45.646 1:43.361
36 Troy WINZER (VIC) 1:42.464 1:41.217 1:40.114 1:41.119 1:40.710 3:09.214 4:40.379 1:40.182 1:45.094 1:39.790 1:39.603 2:37.696
54 Adam CHRISTIE (SA) 1:42.593 1:40.257 1:39.586 2:09.679
57 Ashley MANUEL (SA) 1:45.559 1:44.691 1:44.463 1:44.823 11:14.401 1:45.097 1:45.062 1:43.563
60 Scott GAPPS (NSW) 1:46.072 1:45.750 2:09.640 11:15.254 1:45.513 1:44.880
61 Drmsby MIDDLETON (QLD) 1:45.628 1:44.829 1:44.493 1:44.782 8:45.758 2:11.096 1:43.552 1:43.085 1:44.247 1:43.449
62 Matt THORNTON (NSW) 1:46.539 1:49.416 1:49.577 1:44.392 8:53.658 1:44.518 2:24.373 1:43.839 1:43.856 1:44.148
65 Jeffrey LLOYD (NSW) 1:45.328 1:44.139 1:44.259 1:44.276 9:38.337 1:42.877 1:43.020
68 Amy O'MARA (NSW) 1:46.672 1:43.236 1:42.290 1:56.712 8:41.688 1:44.240 1:40.823 1:41.324 1:42.243
69 Jake DOLAN (QLD) 1:49.130 1:45.757 1:43.401 1:43.161 9:53.012 1:49.151 1:42.193 1:42.572 1:54.254
73 Timothy WEST (NSW) 1:47.509 1:45.360 1:45.339 1:44.357 8:09.317 1:45.629 1:44.839 1:43.936 1:44.845
77 Terry BURNS JR (NSW) 1:48.545 1:45.903 1:46.161 1:45.560 1:53.896 6:39.368 1:50.805 1:45.103 1:44.692 1:50.080 1:45.336
87 Ben STRONG (ACT) 1:44.445 1:43.643 1:43.634 2:12.891 11:05.141 1:44.145 1:43.847 1:42.722
94 Ray ANSET (WA) 1:48.765 1:49.403 1:48.960 1:48.693 8:51.202 1:47.898 1:46.244 1:46.806 1:48.523 1:46.516
96 Jamie AITKEN (NSW) 1:45.453 1:45.571 1:39.445 1:39.369 12:09.972 1:39.677 1:44.142
98 Justin O'DONNELL (QLD) 2:12.201 1:52.372 1:47.199 10:45.784 1:45.279 1:46.603 2:14.250 2:46.615

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUZUKI SUPERSTOCK CUP
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 18/10/08 Started at: 11:56:05

Event: Q11 Laps: 20 Min
Weather: Fine & sunny - Temp: 24.9C Starters: 30

Track: Dry - Temp: 46.3C Printed at: 12:30
Race Fastest On
Time No Rider Machine Lap  Lap

3:25.479 19 Mitchell PIROTTA (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:40.291 1
3:33.956 25 Ryan TAYLOR (VIC) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:40.248 1
3:55.258 21 Patrick MEDCALF (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:39.601 1
5:04.913 19 Mitchell PIROTTA (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:39.434 2
5:32.549 21 Patrick MEDCALF (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:37.291 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUZUKI SUPERSTOCK CUP
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED FASTEST LAPS
Date: 18/10/08 Printed at: 12:32

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Machine Q03  Q11  Lap  
1 21 C Patrick MEDCALF (NSW) / Central Coast Performance Cycle Centre Yamaha YZF-R6 1:37.291 1:37.291
2 31 C Chris BECK (NSW) / Evermil Pty Ltd / Castrol Web Force Yamaha YZF-R6 1:38.524 1:41.548 1:38.524
3 54 C Adam CHRISTIE (SA) / Race Bike Services / DC Signs Yamaha YZF-R6 1:38.584 1:39.586 1:38.584
4 96 C Jamie AITKEN (NSW) / Aitkens Motorcycle World / Video Australasia Kawasaki ZX6R 1:38.590 1:39.369 1:38.590
5 19 C Mitchell PIROTTA (NSW) / On Two Wheels M-cycles / Big Kahuna Racing Yamaha YZF-R6 1:39.321 1:39.008 1:39.008
6 25 C Ryan TAYLOR (VIC) / Pakenham Yamaha Yamaha YZF-R6 1:39.079 1:39.242 1:39.079
7 32 C Scott YATES (NSW) / City Bikeworx Racing / Motul Kawasaki ZX6R 1:39.235 1:40.326 1:39.235
8 8 C Des DARBY (QLD) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:39.504 1:41.354 1:39.504
9 29 C Liam DANIELS (QLD) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:39.515 1:40.061 1:39.515
10 36 C Troy WINZER (VIC) / Gas Racing / Peter Stevens / Dunlop Honda CBR RR 1:39.540 1:39.603 1:39.540
11 9 C Timothy DURIE (QLD) / Sunstate Racing Suzuki GSXR 1:40.345 1:39.652 1:39.652
12 27 D Aaron MORRIS (NSW) / AGV/Alpine Star Honda CBR RR 1:39.866 1:39.950 1:39.866
13 33 C Jordan BURGESS (NSW) / Teterin Motorsport Suzuki GSXR 1:40.692 1:40.092 1:40.092
14 68 C Amy O'MARA (NSW) / Yamaha Racing Team / Natnl Breast Cancer 

Foundn
Yamaha YZF-R6 1:40.914 1:40.823 1:40.823

15 23 C Martin SUTHERLAND (VIC) / High Octane Motorcycles Honda CBR RR 1:40.852 1:41.593 1:40.852
16 11 D Derrick PASTUSZEK (QLD) Honda CBR RR 1:42.655 1:42.056 1:42.056
17 35 C Sinisa DJUKIC (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:42.060 1:42.671 1:42.060
18 69 D Jake DOLAN (QLD) / Axel Towing Suzuki GSXR 1:45.698 1:42.193 1:42.193
19 87 D Ben STRONG (ACT) / Bloodlust Racing Yamaha YZF-R6 1:42.265 1:42.722 1:42.265
20 17 D Cohen ARTHUR (QLD) / Fergusson's Specialist M-cycle Transport Yamaha YZF-R6 1:43.525 1:42.273 1:42.273
21 62 D Matt THORNTON (NSW) / Turner Civil Yamaha YZF-R6 1:42.323 1:43.839 1:42.323
22 57 C Ashley MANUEL (SA) / Coast Yamaha / DC Signs Yamaha YZF-R6 1:42.451 1:43.563 1:42.451
23 65 D Jeffrey LLOYD (NSW) / Salmon Bros Suzuki GSXR 1:43.257 1:42.877 1:42.877
24 61 C Drmsby MIDDLETON (QLD) / The Helmet Warehouse Yamaha YZF-R6 1:44.065 1:43.085 1:43.085
25 22 C Richard ALLEN (NSW) / Team Moto Yamaha YZF-R6 1:43.594 1:44.872 1:43.594
26 73 C Timothy WEST (NSW) / City Coast Motorcycles Triumph 675 1:44.704 1:43.936 1:43.936
27 98 C Justin O'DONNELL (QLD) / Vern Graham Yamaha / SW Racing Yamaha YZF-R6 1:44.317 1:45.279 1:44.317
28 77 D Terry BURNS JR (NSW) / Broc Parkes Racing / Total Demolitions Yamaha YZF-R6 1:45.978 1:44.692 1:44.692
29 60 C Scott GAPPS (NSW) Suzuki GSXR 1:45.925 1:44.880 1:44.880
30 94 C Ray ANSET (WA) / C.C.S. Suzuki GSXR 1:46.889 1:46.244 1:46.244

***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUZUKI SUPERSTOCK CUP
EVENTS 4, 12, & 21

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 18/10/08 Printed at: 12:32

 1
1

 21 MEDCALF
1:37.291

2

 31 BECK
1:38.524

3

 54 CHRISTIE
1:38.584

4

 96 AITKEN
1:38.590

 2
5

 19 PIROTTA
1:39.008

6

 25 TAYLOR
1:39.079

7

 32 YATES
1:39.235

8

 8 DARBY
1:39.504

 3
9

 29 DANIELS
1:39.515

10

 36 WINZER
1:39.540

11

 9 DURIE
1:39.652

12

 27 MORRIS
1:39.866

 4
13

 33 BURGESS
1:40.092

14

 68 O'MARA
1:40.823

15

 23 SUTHERLAN
1:40.852

16

 11 PASTUSZEK
1:42.056

 5
17

 35 DJUKIC
1:42.060

18

 69 DOLAN
1:42.193

19

 87 STRONG
1:42.265

20

 17 ARTHUR
1:42.273

 6
21

 62 THORNTON
1:42.323

22

 57 MANUEL
1:42.451

23

 65 LLOYD
1:42.877

24

 61 MIDDLETON
1:43.085

 7
25

 22 ALLEN
1:43.594

26

 73 WEST
1:43.936

27

 98 O'DONNELL
1:44.317

28

 77 BURNS JR
1:44.692

 8
29

 60 GAPPS
1:44.880

30

 94 ANSET
1:46.244

***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


